13 Page 187, line 28, delete "the amount" and insert "two percent
14 (2%) of the amount of money received from the rate established
15 under section 3 of this chapter to the fiscal officer of each city in
16 the county with a population of more than fifteen thousand
17 (15,000) and less than two hundred thousand (200,000) based on
18 the population of the most recent decennial census in the city.".
19 Page 187, delete lines 29 through 33.
20 Page 234, line 26, after "agreement." insert "This subsection does
21 not apply to multi-family apartments.".